507314368 06/02/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7361291

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QAMAR A. SHAMS	01/30/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS REPRESENTED BY THE ADMINISTRATOR OF NASA
Street Address:	300 E. STREET, S.W.
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20546

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16787359

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (757)864-9190

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (757) 864-5821

Email: yvette.d.mardis@nasa.gov

Correspondent Name: NASA LANGLEY RESEARCH CENTER

Address Line 1: OFFICE OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL - LANGLEY

Address Line 4: HAMPTON, VIRGINIA 23681-2199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LAR-19681-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YVETTE D. MARDIS
SIGNATURE:	/Yvette D. Mardis/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Shamsassignmentefiled#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060079 FRAME: 0337

507314368



Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

		(Dy G	overnment Emp	noyee)	
Title of Invention:	EXTREME LOW OCEANIC AND A	,	MICROPHONE/HYDR C DYNAMICS	OPHONE FOR EX	PLORATION OF
Inventor(s):	QAMAR A. SHAN	AS			
NASA Case No.:	LAR 19681-1	Application N	16/787,359	Filing Date*:	February 11, 2020
			the undersigned inventor(s) f the National Aeronautics a		
WHEREAS, the makin	g of this Assignment an	d Agreement is in	n accordance with 37 CFR F	art 501; and	
MHEREAS, the under Patent on the above-e		have) executed,	on the date(s) indicated belo	ow, an application for U	United States
 Assign to the Go erritories and possess 	vernment my (our) full a	ind exclusive righ e right, title and li	overnment, the undersigned at in and to said invention with interest in and to said applications on ay issue therefrom,	hin the United States	
CFR 501.9(d), including thooses not to file and 601.9(d), and such right he invention with power to the control of the control	g rights of priority under application in any foreignts will be subject to the	r the International n country, I (we) r reservation to the Ill governmental	sive foreign rights in and to s I Convention of Paris (1883) may request rights in that co e Government of a nonexcl purposes. The terms of suclention.	, as amended, if the (ountry, in accordance usive, irrevocable, roy	Government with 37 CFR alty-free license in
	manner with the Gover		any document for, (b) to deli allow the Government to pr		
*4. Authorize and re equired.	quest the attorneys of re	ecord in the appli	cation to insert the application	on number and filing d	ate above when
AUU & Signature of Inventori	<u>+ & L</u>	<u>ams</u>	01/30/202. (Date Assignment Execu	D 01/3	o/2020 cation executed)
AMAR A. SHAM	S		ROBINHOOD DRIVE, Y	ORKTOWN, VA	
Inventor's Typed Nam	e)	(Malih	ng Address - Including Cour	try)	
Signature of Inventor)			(Date Assignment Execu	iled) (Date Applic	cation Executed)
Inventor's Typed Nam	e)	(Maills	rig Address - Including Cour	ury)	
Signature of Inventor)			(Date Assignment Execu	Redi (Date Appli	cation Executed)

NASA Form 439 12/00 (1.1)

(Inventor's Typed Name)

PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE

(Mailing Address - Including Country)

PATENT REEL: 060079 FRAME: 0338